This document is an English translation of a statement written initially in Japanese. The Japanese original should be considered as the primary version.

ITOCHU Corporation
(Code No. 8001, Tokyo Stock Exchange, 1st Section)
Representative Director and President: Eizo Kobayashi
Contact: Isamu Nakayama
General Manager, Corporate Communication Division
(TEL. +81-3-3497-7291)

Notice of Fulfillment of Condition for the Commencement of a Tender Offer for Share Certificates of NIPPON ACCESS,INC.

ITOCHU Corporation ("ITOCHU") at its Board of Directors' meeting held on March 3, 2010, resolved to acquire the common stock of NIPPON ACCESS, INC. ("Nippon Access") through a tender offer (the "Tender Offer"), on the condition that ITOCHU confirms the intention of Snow Brand Milk Products Co., Ltd. ("Snow Brand") not to participate in the Tender Offer and to continue to hold the shares of Nippon Access, which was announced in the "Notice of the Commencement of a Tender Offer for Share Certificates of NIPPON ACCESS, INC." on March 3, 2010.

ITOCHU today confirmed that Snow Brand, as of March 4, 2010, has the intention not to participate in the Tender Offer and to remain a strategic shareholder who has a capital and working relationship with Nippon Access, together with ITOCHU in a reasonable period even after the Tender Offer and thus the aforementioned condition was fulfilled. Therefore, based on the above resolution of its Board of Directors, ITOCHU will implement the Tender Offer starting March 5, 2010, as the first day of the Tender Offer period.

Furthermore, please refer to ITOCHU's March 3, 2010, "Notice of the Commencement of a Tender Offer for Share Certificates of NIPPON ACCESS, INC." for details, including the purpose and outline of the Tender Offer.